Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

	Response to Resistance Report will be completed	by the supervisor for: (Check all that apply)
\bowtie	A response through the use of non-lethal weapons,	
\vdash	Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or "take-	
	When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fatal in	
\vdash	When any person complains of injury as a result of the appli	
	Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty (o	
		ation: 906 White Street 5. Incident type: Resisting
Z	6. Resistance Level 7. Explanation	8. Response Option 9. Explanation
NCIDENT	Passive: VERBALLY DEFIANT	Physical Control
2	Active: PULLING AWAY & LIMP B	
-	Aggressive:	Deadly Force
	Deadly Force:	
		st: Metz 12. Race: W 13. Sex: M
		ight: 5'09" 16. Weight: 195
	17. Did you observe the subject: No Yes	If NO, explain why in Section 42. If "YES", complete sections 18-22
		ce of controlled substance
		or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 22)
	20. Photographed: No Yes 21. Treated: No	Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital Detention
	()	
SUBJECT		
	/ A	
0,		
	Tull I have	The state of the s
	1 1	
Į.) () (()
	\ /\ /	\ / \ /
		Destaries View
	22. Anterior View 23. Officer: Christian Bozzetti 24. Race: W 25.	Posterior View Sex: M 26. Age: 28 27. Height: 6'02" 28. Weight: 185
		mployment Uniformed Plain clothes 30. Yrs Exp: 1.5
		or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)
		Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital
	34. Response option used by this officer: Taser (Drive s	
	A STATE OF THE STA	
) {) {
띪		
OFFICER	/ / /	/ A A \
P		
	rul lus	Trul lust
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
) () (\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	\	(/
)] [()] [(
	35 Anterior View	Posterior View

Case No: 21-3115

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

	36. TASER® device serial #		37. TASER® device serial #							
	TASER®Cam serial # V2100	2AVC	TASER®Cam serial #							
	Cartridge 1 serial #		Cartridge 1 serial #							
>	Cartridge 2 serial #	-	Cartridge 2 serial #							
ONLY	Number of cycles: 1		Number of cycles:							
Ä	Type of contact: ☐ Probe ☐	CODS ⊠ Drive Stun	Type of contact: Probe CODS	l Drive Stun						
ñ	Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ \		Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ N							
TASER USE	Target distance at probe launch		Target distance at probe launch:							
ΤĄ	Distance between probes:		Distance between probes:							
	Probes removed by (name):		Probes removed by (name):							
	Device downloaded by: Sgt. St.	ockton	Device downloaded by:							
			ces, cartridges or details in the incident	t description section.						
REPORT	Details outlining the response Detailed description of injury	nts. ct's words, mannerisms a e to resistance utilized by complaints and/or obsen	and actions that justify the use of force.	oject.						
	40. Notified Date: 06/12/2021		41. Time: 1136 hrs							
	42. Did you respond to the scene: No Yes (If "No", explain why)									
			1122							
	43. Did you watch all relevant videos associated with the use of force? No Yes (If "No", explain why)									
	Was unable to download the Taser video.									
≿	44. Did you meet with the Office	er(s): 🗌 No 🛚 Yes (lf "No", explain why)							
S										
INQUIRY	45. During your review did you	u find any potential pol	icy violations or training issues associated	with the incident?						
ဟ	⊠ No ☐ Yes (If "Yes," lis	st below)								
Ä										
VISOR										
ER	46. Were you able to locate an	v independent witnesse	es: No Yes (If "Yes," list below)							
SUPER	Name		Address	Phone Number						
0,										
		🗖 🗖	3631							
	47. Is further review recommend forward completed original repo		4.40	June 12, 2021						
			48. Freparing Supervisor's Signature / ID	49. Date						
INT. AFF.	50. Did the review of this incid	th Departmental	Jef X 3717	G/30/2021						
Ę.	policy? No X Yes If "No",	complete section 51)	61 Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector	52. Date						
_	E2 16	l the Brafassianal Stan	darde Control Number: 54 Da	to Entered						

Case No: 21-3115

1	Agency Name												HIGATION				Case# 21-003115				
		K	Cey We	est Police I	Depart	men	t				REPO	ORT				Da			ported		
I	ORI			EL0440	100													06/	<i>12/2021</i>	23:07 Sat	
N C	Loon	tion o	f Incider	FL0440	100				Premi	as Tr				Beat	/CD	La	st Kno	wn Se 06/	cure 12/2021	23:06 Sat	
I D	Loca	illon o		n VHITE ST, K	ev Wes	st FL	33040-				ype Residence	e - Sin	gle I	B3, G	-	At	Found	1		23:07 Sat	
Е	#1		ne Incide	ent(s)				(Com)					LICABLI					007	TZTZOZI	Activity	
N T	"-	Res XO		est / Escape	!				Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			
D	".0		ne Incide	ent				()	Weapo	on / T	Tools								1	Activity	
A T	#2	1							Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			
Α		Crir	ne Incide	ent				()	Weapo	Weapon / Tools									Activity		
	#3								Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			
МО																					
	# of	Victir	ns <i>1</i>	Tyne:	SOCIE	TV/F	UBLIC/S	TATE			Injury:			_				Dom	aatia. N		
	# OL			siness Name (L				777111			Victim of		OOB 1	Race	Sex	Relatio	nship		estic: N dent Status		
V I	V1	So	ciety								Crime #	Age	,			To Offi	ender		N/A	Branch/Status	
C T	1 Age																				
I M	Em	ployer	Name/A	Address										Bus	iness	Phone		1	Mobile Pho	one	
	VY	R	Make	Model		Sty	/le	Color		Lic	/Lis			VIN							
					1 1/2)				-41			D	/:C -4 4			`					
			NDIVII	tim (Denote V2 DUAL	2, (3)	<u>J = 0</u>	wher (ii ot	ner man vi	CHH)	K -	Injury		(if other the	nan vi	ctim)					
O T	Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of DOB Race Sex Relationship Resident Status Military Crime # 0.417/105.4																				
H E	RF	$r \mid^{LE}$	LAME	ik, CHRIST	INE M	AKIL	S				Crime #			W	F	10 011	ciidei	R	esident	Diancii/Status	
R S		ne Ad		" 113 MIA	MIRE	ACL	I EI 221	30					!!-				Hoi	me Pho		46-431-7666	
	1005 8TH ST - 413 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 Business Phone											1	Mobile Pho								
I N	Type: Injury:																				
V O	Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of I									OOB Race Sex Re					Resid	dent Status					
L											Crime #	Crime # Age				To Off	ender			Branch/Status	
V E	Hor	ne Ad	dress										-				Ho	me Pho	one		
D	Em	ployer	Name/A	Address										Bus	iness	Phone			Mobile Pho	one	
	Ι =	Lost	S = Sto	olen R = Reco	wered	D = 1	Damaged	7 = Seizeo	1 R =	Rum	ed C=C	ounter	feit / Forge	d E	= Fc	und					
	L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found ("OJ" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)																				
	VI #	Code		Value	OJ Ç	TY		Propert	ty Descr	riptio	n			Ma	ke/N	lodel			Seria	al Number	
		35 35	EVID EVID	\$0.00 \$0.00		1	BWC/4058 TASER CAI	MERA													
P		33	LVID	30.00		1	TADDIT OTA														
R O																		_			
P												-	1-6					-			
E R																					
T Y																					
																		1			
	_	icer/II		BOZZETTI,	CHRI	STIA	NA (4	(058)							_						
		est ID#		(0)			Cana	Status		_			Supervis Case Dis		On:	HAM	<i>MERS</i>	S, JES	SSE L	(3631)	
Status	Complainant Signature Case Status Cleared By Arrest 06/13/20.							3/2021	Clase Dis	positi	I Ru	Arrost		06/1	3/2021	Page 1					

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 21-003115

Statu Code	Status L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found											
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity						
_												
D R												
U G												
S												
_	Assisting Officers											
	ANGLIN, T.H. (2872), SOZA, J. (4012), HERNANDEZ, L. (3452)											

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

NARRATIVE		

REPO	DRTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Key West Police Department		21-003115
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE	Sat 06/12/2021 23:07

On 06/12/2021, around 23:07 hours I (Ofc. Bozzetti) was dispatched to 906 White St., in reference to an unknown, shirtless male, banging on the R/P's front door and window. While in route Key West Dispatch advised that the male was now trying to break the window to gain access to the home. The description that was given to us by Key West Dispatch was a shirtless black male.

K-9 Ofc. Anglin and I arrived at the address simultaneously. We both approached the residence on foot. I approached the residence with my firearm drawn. K-9 Ofc. Anglin approached with K-9 Jigsaw. K-9 Ofc. Anglin and K-9 Jigsaw opened the outside gate which leads to the surrounding yard of the residence. Once inside the gate there are a few small steps which lead to a front porch and the front door to the residence. Once we were through the gate K-9 Ofc. Anglin, K-9 Jigsaw, and I noticed a shirtless white male, later identified as Matthew Metz, standing on the right side of the front porch. K-9 Ofc. Anglin and I instructed the Metz to show us his hands and get on the ground multiple times. Metz looked at us with a smirk and continued to not comply with our commands. Ofc. Soza was also on scene and giving Metz clear verbal commands to get on the ground. After multiple loud clear verbal commands by all officers on scene telling Metz to get on the ground and lay on his stomach, he sat down on his butt with his back leaning against the posts of the front porch. Ofc. Hernandez arrived on scene and approached the subject who was now seated. I continued to give Metz verbal commands to lay on his stomach and he did not comply with these commands. Ofc. Hernandez grabbed Metz's right arm and was attempting to physically force Metz to his stomach, however, Metz appeared to be physically resisting him. I holstered my firearm, and unholstered my TASER. I removed the cartridge, activated the TASER and drive stunned Metz in the left rib to achieve compliance. Metz immediately stopped resisting and was placed under arrest by Ofc. Hernandez. The TASER only made contact to Met'z left rib for 1 second or less. Sgt Hammers arrived on scene to document an RRI.

Once the scene was safe, I spoke with the R/P, Christine Lelamer. Lelamer stated she lives by herself and was not expecting anyone at her house tonight. Lelamer stated she was inside her home when she heard loud banging on her front door. She approached to see who was banging on her door and saw a shirtless, bald male (Metz). She did not know Metz and feared he was trying to break in her home, so she called 911. While on the phone with 911, Metz continued banging on the door, attempted to open the locked front door, and began banging and trying to open the glass window/shutter just to the right of the front door. She advised Key West Dispatch that she believed the male to be black, however, she was looking through a curtain, so it was hard for her to see. Lelamer never heard the male say anything intelligible, and never said anything to the male. Eventually the male stopped banging and we arrived on scene.

After arresting Metz, he stated he was at the Southernmost Inn, 525 United St, and rented a room there. In Metz's wallet was a key card for the Southernmost Inn. Lelamer's door does not have any device for a key card, or anything that remotely resembles a device which a key card would work for. Metz kept saying he was with his wife for her birthday, however, he was alone. There was an empty Corona beer bottle around the right side of Lelamer's house, on top of a trash can. Lelamer said she does not drink Corona and the bottle was not hers, which would suggest that Metz was in her yard for a fairly lengthy amount of time. None of Lelamer's property was damaged during the incident. Metz is from Sarasota and was extremely intoxicated.

Ofc. Hernandez placed Metz in my patrol vehicle, and I transported him to the MCDC without incident.

Since Metz resisted, obstructed, or opposed an officer during the execution of legal process or in the lawful execution of any legal duty, he was in violation of F.S.S. 843.02.

	21-003115
Offense	Date / Time Reported
RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE	Sat 06/12/2021 23:07
	Offense RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE

My BWC was activated during this incident.

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 21-003115

Name (Last, First, Middle) METZ, MATTHEW LEE Business Address							Also K	Also Known As						Home Address 6412 EASY GOER CT SARASOTA, FL 34240 941-650-5919			
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	Hai	ir	Eye	Skin		Driver's I	License / State.			
	01/14/1977	44	W	M	N	509	180	0 E	$BLD \mid$	BLU	LGT		M320	552770140 F	FL		
	Reported Susp	ect Deta	ail Su	ispect A	ge	R	ace	Sex	Eth	Heigh	t		Weight		SSN		
	Weapon, Type	Featur	e	Make	;	М	odel			Colo	r	Cali		Dir of Travel Mode of Travel			
	VehYr/Make/Mod	lel		Drs	Style		С	olor		Lic/St				VIN			
	Notes Physical Char																

Incident Report Related Property List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 21-003115

1	Property Description				Make			Model				Caliber
	BWC/4058											
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		U	Init	Jurisdie	ction
						\$0.00		1.000	9	EA		Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local#			OAN	
	Evidence	06/12/2021										
	Name (Last, First, Middle))				DOB			Age		Race	Sex
	Lelamer, Christine	Marie					04/17/.	1954		67	W	F

Notes

2	Property Description			I	Make			Model			Caliber
_	TASER CAMERA										
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisdi	ction
						\$0.00		1.000	EA		Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	06/12/2021									
	Name (Last, First, Middle)				DOB		A	/ge	Race	Sex
	Lelamer, Christine	Marie				1 .	04/17/	1954	67	W	-

Notes

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

OCA: 21003115

Printed: 06/13/2021 02:44

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: HERNANDEZ, LEONARDO (3452)

Date / Time: 06/13/2021 02:26:17, Sunday

Supervisor: (0)

Supervisor Review Date / Time: NOT REVIEWED

Contact:

Reference: General Supplemental Report

On Saturday June 13, 2021, at about 2307 hours, I, Ofc. (L. Hernandez), responded to 906 White Street, reference a burglary incident.

Upon arrival, K9 Ofc. T. Anglin, (PO) in training J. Soza & Ofc. Bozzetti were on scene given clear and loud commands to a white male later identified as, Matthew Lee Metz (DOB 01/14/1977) (Arrestee) to get down on the ground. I also gave Matthew loud and clear commands to get down on the ground. Matthew was sitting down on the porch of the residence near the front door. Matthew kept holding his cellphone and a t-shirt up and not complying with our commands.

I approached the porch and made contact with Matthew, I grabbed his right arm and right shoulder and brought him to the ground in a control manner. Matthew had to be ordered multiple times to place his arms behind his back. I placed Matthew in handcuffs, checked them for tightness and double locked them.

I conducted a search incident to arrest of Matthew and I placed him in the back of Ofc. Bozzetti's patrol vehicle.

My BWC 3452 was activated during this incident. This is all the involvement I had in this incident.

Invest	igator	Signat	ture:
--------	--------	--------	-------

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

OCA: 21003115

Printed: 06/13/2021 04:18

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: ANGLIN, THOMAS H IV (2872)

Date / Time: 06/13/2021 04:12:44, Sunday

Supervisor: (0)

Supervisor Review Date / Time: NOT REVIEWED

Contact:

Reference: General Supplemental Report

On 12JUN21 at 2308, I (Ofc. T. ANGLIN) responded to 906 White Street, regarding a possible burglary in progress. KWPD Dispatch advised, via two-way radio that an unknown male, who was not wearing a shirt, was attempting to force his way into the front door. Moments later, KWPD Dispatch advised that the unknown male was attempting to gain entry through a window and while remaining on the line with the caller, the Dispatcher could hear loud banging through the phone.

Upon my arrival, I affixed a six-foot nylon lead to the nylon harness K-9 JIGSAW was wearing and quickly retrieved him from the rear of my patrol vehicle. As I approached the front gate to the residence, I observed a shirtless white male leaning over the railing of the front porch. I entered through the gate and asked the unknown male if he lived at the residence. The unknown male gave me a blank stare and I quickly moved onto the front porch with K-9 JIGSAW. I immediately began giving commands for the unknown male, later identified as MATTHEW L METZ to lay on the porch or the K-9 would be released.

I reiterated my commands to METZ several times as responding Officers approached the front porch. METZ was hesitant to comply with my commands, but slowly took a squatting posture in the corner of the porch. Responding Officers and I continued to repeat our commands for METZ to lay on the porch as I maintained an overwatch position of approximately six (6) feet away with K-9 JIGSAW.

Ofc. L. HERNANDEZ moved onto the porch, after verifying with me, followed by Ofc. J. SOZA and they both attempted to place handcuffs on METZ. I could see both Officers struggling to gain control of one of METZ' arms as he was attempting to conceal it underneath his body, (See supplemental reports for details).

Officers on scene continued giving commands for METZ to stop resisting and Ofc. A. BOZZETTI reached through the railings of the porch and utilized his Taser to drive stun, (Pain compliance) METZ. I was unable to see the where the Taser was used due to Officers on scene blocking my view. Moments later, Ofc. L. HERNANDEZ and Ofc. J. SOZA were able to gain control of METZ` arms and place him in handcuffs without further incident. Once the scene was safe and METZ was secure, I returned to my patrol vehicle and secured K-9 JIGSAW inside.

I returned to the porch and briefly spoke with the homeowner, CHRISTINE LELAMER, who was visibly shaken. LELAMER stated she did not know METZ and was thankful for our response. I gathered information for my report and departed the scene.

At no time did I interview METZ. My Axon body worn camera was active during this incident and uploaded into the server.

Investigator Signature:	

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

OCA: 21003115

Printed: 06/13/2021 05:12

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: SOZA, JUAN (4012)

Date / Time: 06/13/2021 04:32:09, Sunday

Supervisor: (0)

Supervisor Review Date / Time: NOT REVIEWED

Contact:

Reference: General Supplemental Report

On Saturday, June 13th, 2021 at approximately 2307 hours, Ofc. Tommy Anglin and I (Ofc. Soza) were dispatched to 906 Whitehead St., reference a possible burglary.

Upon arrival, we parked in front of 905 Whitehead St. I followed Ofc. Anglin into 906 Whitehead St. I saw a white male on the porch. The male was shirtless and appeared to be intoxicated. Ofc. Anglin asked the male if that was his residence. The male did not respond.

Ofc. Anglin gave the male loud verbal commands to get on the ground. Ofc. Bozzetti and I also gave the male loud verbal commands to get on the ground. At first, the male did not follow our verbal commands but after telling him several times he slowly proceeded to go towards the ground. Ofc. Bozzetti gave the male verbal commands to prone out on the ground. The male did not prone out on the ground even after being told several times to do so.

Ofc. Hernandez arrived on scene shortly after our arrival. Ofc. Hernandez sought for Ofc. Anglin's approval to make contact with the male. Ofc. Hernandez grabbed the male's right hand and placed it behind his back. I grabbed the male's left hand and attempted to place it behind his back. The male tensed up and did not allow me to place his left hand behind his back. At this time, Ofc. Bozzetti used his taser and drive stunned the male in order to gain compliance. I then placed the male's left hand behind his back where I was able to grab both hands and Ofc. Hernandez placed handcuffs on him.

Ofc. Hernandez then asked the male to sit up while he was cuffed behind the back. I searched the male's left pocket and found a wallet. I was able to locate the male's driver license and he was later identified as Matthew Lee Metz (DOB 1/14/1977).

Metz was later searched and placed in the rear of Ofc. Bozzetti's vehicle.

My department issued body worn camera was active during this incident. I uploaded it to evidence.com

Investigator Signature: